## OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

## ORDER

No. 4/5-2018 ME (1)

Dated, Panchkula, the 16.06.2018

Sh. Dinesh Kumar Bhardwaj, Deputy Superintendent Govt. College, Behrampur, Bapauli (Panipat) is hereby transferred to Govt. College for Women, Jind vice Sh. Satish Kumar, Deputy Superintendent with immediate effect.

Note:-

TA/DA will be admissible to Sh. Satish Kumar, Deputy Superintendent

VIJAY SINGH DAHIYA DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst.No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the 1906 8

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principal, Govt. College, Behrampur, Bapauli (Panipat). He/She is requested to send relieving report of the official immediately.
- 2. Principal, Govt. College for Women, Jind . He/She is requested to send joining report of the official immediately.
- 3. Concerned Employees.
- 4. Incharge IT Cell for updation.

5. PS/DHE.

Superintendent ME for Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.

K